55259

HELEN H. SNIPES, an unmarried woman and DEBORAH F. SNIPES, Page THIS INDENTURE between ... a single woman, with right of survivorship, not as tenants in hereinafter called the first party, and FRED A. DEMARIO and LORRAINE DEMARIO, husband and hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

Vol. 14.85

Whereas, the title to the real property hereinafter described is vested in fee simple in the first party, subject to the lien of a mortgage or trust deed recorded in the mortgage records of the county hereinafter named, in book/reel/ (state which), reference to said records hereby being made, and the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed are now owned by the second party, on which notes and indebtedness there is now owing and unpaid the sum of \$...4, 206, 14....., the same being now in default and said mortgage or trust deed being now subject to immediate foreclosure, and whereas the first party, being unable to pay the same, has requested the second party to accept an absolute deed of conveyance of said property in satisfaction of the indebtedness secured by said mortgage

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration hereinafter stated (which includes the cancellation of the notes and indebtedness secured by said mortgage or trust deed and the surrender thereof marked "Paid in Full" to the first party), the first party does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party, his heirs, successors Oregon , to-wit: County, State of

Lot 12, Block 32, TRACT 1184, OREGON SHORES UNIT NO. 2, FIRST ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath

together with all of the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertain-

Helen H. Snipes and Deborah H. Snipes	•••	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Fred A. DeMario and Lorraine DeMario		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: Jerry Molatore 426 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book/reel/volume/No
Until a change is requested all tox stotements shall be sent to the following address. Fred and Lorraine DeMario P.O. BOX 1040 Corning, CA 96021 NAME, ADDRESS, 21P		Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.

I and the first and	he same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns to rever and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the s that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property to and in property to the second state of the s
party, his heirs, succession party, for himself	he same unto said second party, his heirs, successors and assigns forever and his heirs and legal representatives, does covenant to and with the s that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free gage or trust deed and turther except those listed on Exhi
clear of incumbrances around assigns	t and his heirs and legal representatives, successors and assigns forever t, that the first party is lawfully seized in fee simple of said property, free age or trust deed and turther except those listed on Exhi preto and incorporated herein
"A" attached b	gage or trust dead is lawfully seized in tea i
that it	ereto and incorner except those list and property free
adminut the first party will warrant a th	porated herein listed on Exhi
Into da se	- CICILY IDA Bhan
second needs	of all persons whomsoever at
or security of and all redemption rights	orever defend the above granted premises, and every part and parcel the of all persons whomsoever, other than the liens above expressly excented which the first as well as in form of the first excented.
is no person, co-partnership of given as a	a preference over all
unectly, in any manner whatsoever	of said premises hereby is surrendered and delivered to said premises to by is not acting under any misapprehension as to the effect thereof or un- sentation by the second party, of second party's representatives, agents on, other than the second party, interested in said premises directly or paid for this transfer. And the
The true on t	of as aforesaid.
Diobarver the and actual consideration	prid to use directly or
he - 2 Y & Katter A Barren	Strundard in the stated in the
In construint of Chencerk Tables ZO	and includes the plural, the masculine that is to party and that at this time the paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$
lural; that the sindula-	understood and agreed that the first party as well as the second part context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include th and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and ball be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof part
lat, generally, all grammatic	context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the and includes the plural, the masculine, the feminine and the neuter and hall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply to be signed.
ually to corporations and to in the set of t	all be made and include at the faken to mean and include at
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	tall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply to be signed hereto and its corporate seal affixed by its officere det 19.55
there is the caused its cornered	Party above name in a provisions hereof apply
thorized thereunto by order of its Board of Dated	to be signed harate
Dated november is board o	of Directors.
5 INSTRUCT	a deal alling and the second
LAWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OF THE PR I AWS AND REGULATIONS, BEFORE SIGNING OF PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIAT	ROPERTY DE- CABLE LAND ACCEPTING ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES E CITY OF
LAWS AND REGULTENT IN VIOLATION OF THE PR AND REGULTENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI SINSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVE Signer of the chowe is a conpension, " form of achaevelogument opposite.)	ROPERTY DE CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES THE TO THE TE CITY OR D USES. DEROPAT
LAWS AND REGULTANT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI SING AND REGULTANT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI PINSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING OF PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIAT Signer of the above is a corporation, signer of the above is a corporation, FE OF OREGON, TE OF OREGON,	ROPERTY DE CABLE LAND CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES THE TO THE TO T
LAWS AND REGULTANT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI SING AND REGULTANT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI PINSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING OF PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIAT Signer of the above is a corporation, signer of the above is a corporation, FE OF OREGON, TE OF OREGON,	ROPERTY DE CABLE LAND CABLE LAND CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES LE COTY OR D USES. DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON COURT
LIWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF THE PR INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT Signer of the above is a conpertainen, IS OF OREGON, unty of	ROPERTY DE- ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING TLE TO THE TE CITY OR D USES. DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The toregoing instance
LIWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF THE PR INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT Signer of the above is a conpertainen, IS OF OREGON, unty of	ROPERTY DE CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES LACCEPTING TLE TO THE E CITY OR D USES. DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH T. SNIPES
LIWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF THE PR INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH PERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIAT Signer of the above is a conpertainen, IS OF OREGON, unty of	ROPERTY DE Juliu it Smipus CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES LACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES LE TO THE DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19
LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI INSTRUMENT ENCLOSE SIGNING OR PERTY SHOULD THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TI NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIAT signer of the obeve is a corporation. FE OF OREGON, unity of Klamath specifie.) fe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before elem. H. Snipes and EDORAL F. Snipes	ROPERTY DE Juliu it Smipus CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES LACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES LE TO THE DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19
LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLI INSTRUMENT ENCLOSE SIGNING OR PERTY SHOULD THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TI NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIAT signer of the obvies is a convention. FE OF OREGON, unity of Klamath of foregoing instrument was acknowledged before elem, H. Snipes and borah F. Snipes	ROPERTY DE- CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES HELEN H. SNIPES HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
LINE AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OF INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA Signer of the above is a conpertition, If of OREGON, If OF OREGON, If of OREGON, Intry of Klamath of loregoing instrument was acknowledged before elem, H. Snipes and Eborah, F. Snipes	ROPERTY DE- CABLE LAND HELEN H. SNIPES HELEN H. SNIPES HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this president, and by President, and by BECORE SCIENCE SCIENC
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. CABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE TO THE EE CITY OR DUSES. DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DES 194.570] STATE OF OREGON, County of The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. CABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE TO THE EE CITY OR DUSES. DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DES 194.570] STATE OF OREGON, County of The toregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. CABLE LAND ACCEPTING TLE TO THE E CITY OR DUSES. DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEB
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. CABLE LAND ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by President, and by President, and by BOCCETARY of CORPORTION, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL)
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIAL signer of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, superstime.) TE OF OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If of OREGON, set of the above is a conpension. If the above is a conpensi	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. CABLE LAND ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this , 19, by President, and by President, and by BOCCETARY of CORPORTION, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL)
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING HELEN H. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE COT THE DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE COT THE DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE COT THE DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE COT THE DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE COT THE DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR
LAWS AND RECULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR APPLI INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TH NTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROPRIA signer of the chowe is a conpension. "E OF OREGON, """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	ROPERTY DE. ICABLE LAND ACCEPTING THE COT THE DEBORAH T. SNIPES DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of DEBORAH F. SNIPES STATE OF OREGON, County of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY of STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OR

1999 24

S. C. N.W.

Anima N

EXHIBIT "A"

EXCEPTIONS:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year 1985-86, a lien, not yet due and payable.

2. Taxes for the fiscal year 1984-85, delinquent. Original amount: \$149.19 Unpaid Balance: \$95.32 plus interest. Account No. 3507-1720-18000 Key No.: 235132

3. Conditions and restrictions as contained in plat dedication, to wit:

"Building setbacks as pertain to the RD 10,000 Zone as now in effect; (2) Drainage, public utilities and TV easements as shown on the annexed plat; (3) All streets to be maintained by the lot owners within their subdivision; (4) Subject to easements and rights of way of record or apparent; (5) Additional restrictions or conditions as provided fro in any recorded protective covenants or homeowners association documents."

4. Subject to rules, regulations and assessments of Oregon Shores Recreational Club, Inc.

5. Declaration of Restrictions and Conditions, including the terms and provisions thereof, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument recorded in Volume M78, page 25925, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

6. Trust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein.

Dated:	February 2, 1979
Recorded:	April 25, 1979
Volume:	M79, page 9332, Microfilm Records of Klamath County,
•	Oregon
Amount:	\$7,000.00
Grantor:	Fred A. DeMario and Lorraine DeMario
Trustee:	Transamerica Title Insurance Company
Beneficiary:	WFRS, Inc. a California corporation, Trustee

52

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for of	record at request November	of	85 ••	4:13	o'clock ^P M and d	the	8th M85	day
<u> </u>		of	44 -	Deed	⁵ on Page1	uly recorded in Vol 8241	1105)
FEE	\$13.00				Evelyn Biehn By	County Clerk	the	

